
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 

YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE
44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA  95776

(530) 666-8729 Phone   -    (530) 666-8853 Fax    -   www.yolocounty.org
Closed: New Year's Day, Easter Sunday, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day

Hours:  Monday - Saturday 6:30 am to 4:00 pm, Sundays 8:00 am to 4:00 pm

Municipal 
Solid Waste

Clean Green 
Waste 

Mixed soil/Inerts 
and Sod

Business 
Generated E-

Waste
$90/ton $90/ton2 $30/ton $265/ton
$5 each $5 each NA $15 each

$12 each $12 each $5 each $40 each
$22 each $22 each $13 each $90 each

$32 each $32 each $25 each $140 each

NA NA $40 each NA

$500.00/ton $9.00 each

$135.00/ton $37.00 each

$67.00 each

$596.00/ton

$10.00 each No Charge

$16.00 each No Charge

$25.00 each

$35.00 each

FREE DAILY

$10.00/ton ton
$37.00 each
$1.00/ton
$15.00 each

Oversized loads4

Heavy Duty/Semi Truck7

Rural/Tractor/Oversized7

BULKY WASTES:

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES:

Styrofoam or similar low density 
materials
Household furnishings, hot tubs 
(whole), stumps, etc.

TIRES6:

Auto/Light Duty Truck7

$7.00 eachSingle item sofas, chairs, etc.5

Solar Panels Accepted Daily as E-Waste

Untarped Load Fee

Bulk Tires - 10 or more

Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans
Autos
Mini-pickups and mini-vans3

Full-size pickups, full-size vans and 
small trailers 3

STANDARD FEES:
Per ton rate - minimum fee applies1

INERT WASTES: 

RECYCLING- CUSTOMER SEPARATION REQUIRED:

Clean Soil/Gravel9

Asphalt, Concrete10

Refrigeration Units (Fridge, Freezer, 
AC Units)8

RESIDENTIAL: Clean Metals (excluding appliances), Mattresses & Box Springs12, Cardboard, 
Paper, Plastic #1-7, Aluminum Cans, Food & Beverage Glass, Paper Board, Automotive Batteries, 
Household Batteries, Fluorescent Bulbs & Tubes, Ink & Toner Cartridges, E-Waste (TV's, 
Monitors, Computers, Stereos, Vacuums, Small Household Appliances, Lamps etc.), PaintCare®-
covered Residential & Business Latex and Oil-Based Paint. 

Misc (Microwaves, Oil-Filled Space 
Heaters, Lawn Mowers, Propane BBQs)
All Other (Dishwasher, Water Heater, 

Oven etc.)

COMMERCIAL: Oversized Appliances
Concrete/AC with Soil11 $30.00/ton

COMMERCIAL: Source separated, cardboard, plastic and metal (1 ton minimum)

Out-of-County Tip Fee Surcharge (1 ton minimum)
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EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 

$90/ton

$100/ton

$151/ton
$5 each

$12 each
$22 each
$32 each

$260/ton

$10 each

$25 each
$65 each

$1.00/ton
$15.00 each

Full-size pickups, full-size vans and small trailers 15

1. The minimum weighed fee is equivalent to the mini-pickup rate for each respective material
2. Per ton rate for clean green waste includes mixtures of green waste, brush and wood.
3. Loads greater than 3 feet in height and greater than 8 feet in length will be weighed and charged by the ton.

C&D loads containing a minimum of 70% recyclable materials14

C&D loads containing greater than 50% recyclable materials and less than 70% 
recyclable materials
C&D loads containing less than 50% recyclable materials
Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans
Autos

$120 each

$12 each

Stumps, logs or other bulky wood
Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans

Mini-pickups and mini-vans15

Out-of-County Tip Fee Surcharge (1 ton minimum)
Untarped Load Fee

9.  Clean soil, sand, clean gravel, clean asphalt grindings or workable hot asphalt (clean soil mixed with clean gravel acceptable)

Full-size pickups, full-size vans 
and small trailers15

**Pressure Treated Wood**

$135/ton

Autos
$22 each

$32 each

$5 each

Clean source separated wood and 
lumber
** no treated wood or other 
contamination **16

$90/ton

5. Furnishings hauled as part of a "Standard Fee" waste load are included in that fee.  Sectional sofas may be charged as individual items.
6.  Anyone hauling more than 9 tires must obtain a Registered Tire Hauler permit, visit www.calrecycle.ca.gov
7.  Auto/Light Duty: Rm size 20" or less, Hvy Duty & Semi: Rm Size 20.5"-22.5".  Oversized: Rm Size >22.5" and <60" diameter. With or without rim ok.
8. Rates for Appliances in the Refrigeration Units & Washers categories include the cost of removing contaminates, such as Freon, PCBs, oils, etc., as required by 

l f   bl  ll   f i /f   b   f f d

4. Loads up to 4 feet high and 10 feet long

Mini-pickups and mini-vans15

Full-size pickups, full-size vans and 
small trailers15

WOOD AND LUMBER

Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 
cans
Autos

Mini-pickups and mini-vans15

MIXED CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION MATERIAL
**  No hazardous waste, universal waste, light ballasts or treated wood **13

YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE

Disclaimer:  Fees and information listed are subject to change. Please call YCCL at (530) 666-8729 for additional information.            

10.  Asphalt, concrete (gravel, sand, moderate wire, rebar ok) (no soil) 
11.  Mix of soil/gravel/sand with asphalt/concrete, concrete with significant rebar/wire, large concrete chunks (with rebar/heavy wire, with max of 25% soil)
12.  Mattresses and Box Springs DO NOT include:   sleeping bags, pillows, an unattached mattress pad or mattress topper (even items with resilient filling 
intended to be used with or on top of a mattress), a car bed, crib or bassinet mattress, juvenile products or the pads used for such juvenile products, waterbeds, 
air mattresses that contain no upholstery material (such as a camping mattress), sofa beds.

15. Loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet in length
16. Loads with contamination will be charged the mixed C&D rate.

13. If these items are found, additional fees will apply.  Repeated violators will be referred to the District Attorney for prosecution.
14. The minimum weighed fee is equivalent to the mini-pickup rate for each respective material
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EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

Minimum Fee for Proper Disposal of Illegally Dumped Material

Agricultural Plastics, Triple Rinsed and Inspected Pesticide and Herbcide Containers  Yolo 
County Growers Only

$83.00 Per Ton

Laboratory Expenses

Minimum Clean-Up Fee to Remove Illegal Material From a Dumped Load

$16.00 Per Ton

Actual Cost

$22.00 each

Actual Cost

Liquid Waste (Contaminated Mud, Concrete Slurry)

Other Waste Requiring Special Handling Actual Cost

Minimum Clean-Up Fee for County Labor $43.00 each

$33.03 each

MISC FEES & SERVICES:

MATERIAL REQUIRING PRE-APPROVAL - CALL OR E-MAIL FIRST1

Engineering / Hydrogeologist Waste Analysis 

Certificate of Destruction

Truck Wash Out

Untarped Load Fee $15 each

Mud Requiring Special Handling  (Hydroexcavation, Horizontal Boring, etc.)

Liquid wastes (High Solids Content or Special Treatment)

$110.00 Per Ton
$90.00 Per TonSewage Sludge, Grits and Rags

$54.00 Per Ton

$26.00 Per Ton
$143.00 Per Ton

Liquid Food Waste - Easily Digestable & Requiring Minimal Treatment

Hazardous Waste Processing Appointment Fee for Businesses

Disclaimer:  Fees and information listed are subject to change. Please call YCCL at (530) 666-8729 for additional information.

$1.00 per ton

Returned Check Fee

1. For waste acceptability questions, call 530-666-8854 or email jborrego@yolocounty.gov or mjones@yolocounty.gov or

Out-of-County Tip Fee Surcharge (1 ton minimum)

$25.00 each

$150.00 Per Hour

FREE FRIDAY ONLY

$51.00 each

$16.00 each
Un-Tarped Load Fee $15.00 each

YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL SPECIALTY FEE SCHEDULE
44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA  95776

(530) 666-8729 Phone   -    (530) 666-8853 Fax    -   www.yolocounty.gov
Closed: New Year's Day, Easter Sunday, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day

Hours:  Monday - Saturday 6:30 am to 4:00 pm, Sundays 8 am to 4 pm

Liquid wastes: Septic, Portable Toilet, Other Non-Hazardous Liquid Wastes $52.00 Per Ton

Mixtures of Food Waste and Green Waste $90.00 Per Ton

Biosolids $51.00 Per Ton

Food Waste

Soil Requiring Special Handling, Contaminated Soil, etc.

S:\PWL\Fee Changes\FY 25-26\YCCL JULY 2025 Fee Schedule.xlsx



 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

Residential garbage can, 60 Gal or less (Maximum of 2 Cans per Visit) $5.00 each
Residential loads hauled within autos $12.00 each
Residential loads hauled in mini-pickups and mini-vans with loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet 
in length $22.00 each
Residential loads hauled in full-size pickups, full-size vans and small trailers with loads less than 3 feet in height 
and less than 8 feet in length $32.00 each
Residential vehicles and trailers with loads of waste up to 6 feet high and 10 feet long1 $45.00 each

Garbage can, 60 gal or less, household yard waste only (maximum of 2 cans per visit) $5.00 each
Residential loads hauled within autos $12.00 each
Residential loads hauled in mini-pickups and mini-vans with loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet 
in length $22.00 each
Residential loads hauled in full-size pickups, full-size vans and small trailers with loads less than 3 feet in height 
and less than 8 feet in length $32.00 each
Residential Vehicles and Trailers with Loads of Yard Waste Up to 6 feet high and 10 feet long $44.00 each

Household Furnishings such as Sofas, Large Chairs, etc. (excludes appliances) $7.00 each

Misc (Microwaves, Oil-Filled Space Heaters, Lawn Mowers, Propane BBQs) $10.00 each
All Other (Trash Compactors, Furnaces, Water Heaters, Washers, Dryers, Ovens, but excluding Misc. & 
Refrigerated Units)2 $16.00 each

Refrigeration Units (Refrigerators, Freezers, Air Conditioning Units, etc.)2
$25.00 each

Auto/Light Duty Truck (rim size 20" or less) $9.00 each

Heavy Duty and Semi Truck (rim size 20.5"-22.5") $37.00 each

COMMERCIAL RECYCLING - source separated, cardboard, plastic and metal $10.00 each

Residential-Drop-Off Center Recyclables (plastics (#1-7), cans and bottles, paper, cardboard, metal, up to 
15 gallons of motor oil, tv's, electronics, computers, household batteries, paint), Mattresses and box springs3 No Charge

Untarped Load Fee $15.00 each
Out-of-County Tip Fee Surcharge (1 ton minimum) $1.00 each

ESPARTO CONVENIENCE CENTER FEE SCHEDULE

SOLID WASTE

BULKY WASTES

Hours:  Wednesdays and Saturdays 9:30 am to 3:30 pm
Closed: New Year's Day, Independence Day, Veteran's Day and Christmas Day

27075 CR 19A Esparto, CA  95627
(530) 666-8729 Phone      www.yolocounty.org

1. Business Waste and Residential vehicles and trailers with loads greater than 6 feet in height and/or greater than 10 feet in length are
not accepted, you may go to the Yolo County Central Landfill.
2. Rates for Appliances in the Refrigeration Units & Washers categories include the cost of removing all contaminates, such as Freon, PCBs,
Oils, etc., as required by California State Assembly Bill 1760.  Refrigerators/freezers must be empty of food.
3. Mattresses and Box Springs DO NOT include:   sleeping bags, pillows, an unattached mattress pad or mattress topper (even items with
resilient filling intended to be used with or on top of a mattress), a car bed, crib or bassinet mattress, juvenile products or the pads used
for such juvenile products, waterbeds, air mattresses that contain no upholstery material (such as a camping mattress), sofa beds.

YARD WASTE (green/ wood waste)

SPECIAL SERVICES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES & METAL WASTES

TIRES
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